Department of Business

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Alachua

License Number: 1102962

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

AC HOTEL BY MARRIOTT GAINESVILLE

151 NW 14 ST , GAINESVILLE 32603

Inspection Number: 1183983 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed : the three
boiler certificates expired on 6-30-2025.136410-136411-
136412 all expired. Inspections were done on 6-23-2025
(Inspection reports were provided, waiting on the State to
issue the certificates.)Per the manager, the renewals are in
the works. **Corrective Action Taken**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1505681 HOLIDAY INN TITUSVILLE
License Type: Lodging 4715 HELEN HAUSER BLVD , TITUSVILLE 32780

Insp Date: 08/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1186002
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

1505681 HOLIDAY INN TITUSVILLE

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1186002

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only.139546, 139547
expired 4/6/2025.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

4715 HELEN HAUSER BLVD , TITUSVILLE 32780

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1620938 FAIRFIELD INN SUITES FLL NORTHWEST
License Type: Lodging 6800 NW 88 AVE , TAMARAC 33321

Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1186320

Violation Code
01-01-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only.
1st) 5th floor next to room 525

1609861
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1184819

Violation Code Observation

08-04-4 Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.Advised operator to post in boiler

room.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

WESTIN BEACH RESORT FORT LAUDERDALE
321 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Citrus

License Number: 1900004 DAYS INN

License Type: Lodging 2380 N US HWY 19, CRYSTAL RIVER 34428

Insp Date: 08/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1244171 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation

04-04-4 Fire alarm control panel has no power. For reporting

purposes only. Operator stated parts have been ordered to
restore control panel.

2100275
Lodging

License Number: MOTEL 82

License Type:

Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1242364 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-03-4 Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to

appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only.
Smoke alarm missing in room 115.

2101761
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1242223 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. The trouble light is on

at the fire control panel.

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1700 STATE RD 82 , IMMOKALEE 34142

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

COMFORT INN & EXECUTIVE SUITES
3860 TOLL GATE BLVD , NAPLES 34114

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2322921 LA QUINTA BY WYNDHAM AIRPORT EAST

License Type: Lodging 3501 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 08/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1186926 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler
certificates for 35426 & 135427, expired on 7-1-24.
**Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
08-01-4

2329365
Lodging

License Number:

License Type: 3755 NW 78 AVE , DORAL 33166

Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1185397 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed Extinguisher in recharge zone located by
Room 505. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
01-02-4

2329365
Lodging

License Number:

License Type: 3755 NW 78 AVE , DORAL 33166

Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1185397 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

WINGATE BY WYNDHAM MIAMI AIRPORT

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

WINGATE BY WYNDHAM MIAMI AIRPORT

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329257 ALOFT MARY BRICKELL
License Type: Lodging 1001 SW 2 AVE , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1184895

Violation Code
08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. Observed 3 199k BTUs tankless units connected
to a 200 gallons water storage unit. For reporting purposes
only.

2320150
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1186851
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

CATALINA HOTEL / DORSET HOTEL / MAXINE HOTEL
1720-1756 COLLINS AVENUE BUILDINGS 1720,1732, 1756, MIAMI BEACH 33139

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2321990 QUALITY INN MIAMI AIRPORT

License Type: Lodging 3959 NW 79 AVE , MIAMI 33166

Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1186990 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

2321990
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1186990

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

available. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

QUALITY INN MIAMI AIRPORT
3959 NW 79 AVE , MIAMI 33166

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2321990 QUALITY INN MIAMI AIRPORT

License Type: Lodging 3959 NW 79 AVE , MIAMI 33166

Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1186990 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code
08-04-4

Observation

Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

2310667
Lodging

NOELA APARTMENTS LLC
2240 SW 67 AVE , MIAMI 33155

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1639585 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes
only.Observed fire extinguisher located next to Unit 22

over charged.

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329985 AZURA
License Type: Lodging 12755 SW 136 ST , KENDALL 33186

Insp Date: 08/14/2025

Violation Code
01-01-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Violation Code
01-02-4

2310667

Inspection Number: 1635179

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes
only.Observed fire extinguisher between units 4303 and
4304 in the overcharge zone.

NOELA APARTMENTS LLC
2240 SW 67 AVE , MIAMI 33155

Inspection Number: 1639585 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Observed fire extinguisher located next to Unit 7 in
recharge zone.

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2310518 1235 JADE
License Type: Lodging 1235 SW 3 ST, MIAMI 33135

Insp Date: 08/12/2025

Violation Code
01-06-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 08/08/2025

Violation Code
01-06-4

2302132

Inspection Number: 1640380

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only.Observed outside of unit 2 and unit 5; no hammer.
**Repeat Violation**

MERLIN APTS LLC
1245 NW 58 ST , MIAMI 33142

Inspection Number: 1631769

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed no breaking device on fire extinguisher on
2nd floor.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2308033 KEREM NORTH BEACH APTS LLC
License Type: Lodging 321-333 84 ST, MIAMI BEACH 33141

Insp Date: 08/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1641218

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed fire extinguisher on right side of building
321 missing breaking utensil. **Repeat Violation**

2329100 SETAI HOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1183953
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2001 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2317485 SONESTA MIAMI AIRPORT
License Type: Lodging 950 NW LEJEUNE RD , MIAMI 33126

Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1185148
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2317199
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1185900
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTEL MIAMI
100 CHOPIN PLAZA , MIAMI 33131

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2304345 HOLIDAY INN MIAMI BEACH OCEANFRONT
License Type: Lodging 4333 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 08/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1185258

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed at the main
panel.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329308
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1184838

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

GATES HOTEL SOUTH BEACH
2360 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Dade

License Number: 2328084

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 08/15/2025

Violation Code

Inspection Number: 1186359 Insp Type:

Observation

INTER CONTINENTAL DORAL MIAMI
2505 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 21610

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. ObservedBoiler #
142919 # 021243 and not current boiler certificate
available, as per chief engineer due to a delay with the
state.
License Number: 2329419 LENNOX MIAMI
License Type: Lodging 1900 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139
Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1185467 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction number
095921 and 095920 both expired on 12-03-2022.
**Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2326398 HAMPTON INN MIAMI - AIRPORT WEST
License Type: Lodging 3620 NW 79 AVE , DORAL 33166

Insp Date: 08/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1183974

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed Boiler
Jurisdiction 055306, 1/5/2025. EXPIRED. **Repeat
Violation**

License Number: 2329308 GATES HOTEL SOUTH BEACH

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1184838

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Laundry room
138177, expires on 09-06-2024, In 501-1134 and IN 501-
1145 newly installed. 499,999 BTU's water temperature
210&deg;F. Expires on 09-06-2024. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
08-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

2360 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2327152 ASPR CORPORATION
License Type: Lodging 1850 NW 22 CT , MIAMI 33125

Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1598546

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 - From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
For reporting purposes only. Observed locked with no
hammer; 1st floor outside A. - From follow-up

inspection 2025-08-15: **Time Extended**

2329180
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1594435

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. Observed trouble lights on monitor. - From follow-

up inspection 2025-08-12: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

SISTO 1545 NW 1 STREET APARTMENTS
1545 NW 1 STREET , MIAMI 33125

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329325

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 08/11/2025

Violation Code

Inspection Number: 1642261 Insp Type:

Observation

WESTCHESTER APARTMENTS
516 15 ST, MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only.Observed fire alarm panel at the front entrance with
trouble alarm light on. - From follow-up inspection 2025
-08-11: **Time Extended**
License Number: 2609107 DAYS INN
License Type: Lodging 1170 AIRPORT RD , JACKSONVILLE 32218
Insp Date: 08/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1184136 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation

05-02-5

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only.In room 102, hearing
impaired smoke detector not working. Only one battery
installed. Operator placed second battery in unit and
tested, functioning properly. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 08/16/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lake
License Number: 4502678 HOME?2 SUITES BY HILTON
License Type: Lodging 1450 CHAMPIONS WAY , CLERMONT 34711
Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1184569 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
available. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
Violation** pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
License Number: 5400316 LARGO
License Type: Lodging 101740 OVERSEAS HWY , KEY LARGO 33037
Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1244173 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
04-02-4 No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed

reporting purposes only.

single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5403058 PARROT KEY HOTEL & VILLAS
License Type: Lodging 2801 N ROOSEVELT BLVD , KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 08/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1241701 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

5402581
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1243750 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

5400459 HAVANA CABANA

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1242662 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

HYATT BEACH HOUSE RESORT
5051 OVERSEAS HWY , KEY WEST 33040

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

3420 N ROOSEVELT BLVD , KEY WEST 33040

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
& Professional Regulation

Florida
Report Date: 08/16/2025
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Monroe

License Number: 5400316 LARGO

License Type: Lodging 101740 OVERSEAS HWY , KEY LARGO 33037

Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1244173 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-02-4 - From initial inspection : No smoke detector provided in Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
guest room/unit. For reporting purposes only. - From single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
follow-up inspection 2025-08-11: **Time Extended** Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning

Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5803620 HOLIDAY INN ORLANDO AIRPORT
License Type: Lodging 5750 T G LEE BLVD , ORLANDO 32822

Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1185349

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.092044 and 096850
expired **Repeat Violation**

5805056
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1186366

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.FL135771. Exp

11/2/23

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

QUALITY INN ORLANDO NEAR INTERNATIONAL DR
8342 JAMAICAN CT , ORLANDO 32819

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Osceola

License Number: 5912071

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 08/13/2025

Violation Code
08-01-4

MARGARITAVILLE RESORT ORLANDO

8000 FINS UP CIR , KISSIMMEE 34747

Inspection Number: 1186906 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 08/16/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach

License Number: 6006819 EMBASSY SUITES BOCA RATON

License Type: Lodging 661 NW 53 ST , BOCA RATON 33487

Insp Date: 08/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1186952 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually

expired. For reporting purposes only. for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low

pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 6006819 EMBASSY SUITES BOCA RATON

License Type: Lodging 661 NW 53 ST , BOCA RATON 33487

Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 3655491 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually

expired. For reporting purposes only.

for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6215809 EDGE HOTEL
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1185202

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

505 S GULFVIEW BLVD , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6216064 ELEMENTS ON THIRD
License Type: Lodging 3201 3RD AVE N, ST. PETERSBURG 33713
Insp Date: 08/13/2025 Inspection Number: 1645057 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Administrative complaint

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Trouble alarm
sounding and light illuminated on fire panel in steel lofts

building 4.

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota
License Number: 6800602 CASEY KEY RESORTS - MAINLAND
License Type: Lodging 1660 S TAMIAMI TRAIL , OSPREY 34229

Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1242892

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge between rooms 263
and 265. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6904094 NOVEL PARKWAY
License Type: Lodging 1464 LAUREL SOUND LN , SANFORD 32771
Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1624225 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only.-Site 1 Alarm Panel - From follow-up inspection
2025-06-11: **Time Extended** - From follow-up
inspection 2025-06-26: -operator states the facility was
struck by lightning again and repairs are ongoing **Time
Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-11: -
operator provided proof of new hardware needing to be
replaced, operator stated that the new hardware has been
ordered **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection
2025-08-15: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6602519 LA QUINTA
License Type: Lodging 2655 CROSS ROADS PKWY , FORT PIERCE 34945

Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1185102 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the

extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Floor 4

7406662
Lodging

License Number: STARLITE 360 LLC

License Type:

Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1644909 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

07-01-4 Per operator wire hanging to building 558 is a cable wire
and other wires by pole where cut by fire department.

reporting purposes only.

7406662 STARLITE 360 LLC

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1644909 Insp Type:

Observation

Water heater not properly vented Building 550 . Water
heater located on exterior building in small building For
reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
08-07-4

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

534 S SEGRAVE ST , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

534 S SEGRAVE ST , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7405578 111 S GRANDVIEW AV CORP
License Type: Lodging 111 S GRANDVIEW AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 08/12/2025 Inspection Number: 1645054 Insp Type:
Violation Code

06-01-4

Observation

Path to fire exit is blocked. For reporting purposes only.-
fire escape stairway from unit in back building partially
obstructed by stored items on middle platform to ground

7406367
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/11/2025 Inspection Number: 1597959 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-03-4 - From initial inspection : Smoke detector/alarm in guest
room/unit damaged as to appear to be inoperable. For
reporting purposes only.-132-206 detector beeping. -
From follow-up inspection 2025-08-11: Currently occupied

Per maintenance has been repaired **Time Extended**

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

100 CAROLINA LAKE DRIVE FL OWNER LLC
100 CAROLINA LAKE DR , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,

pending

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405564 HAMPTON INN DEBARY
License Type: Lodging 308 SUNRISE BLVD , DEBARY 32713
Insp Date: 08/08/2025 Inspection Number: 1186819 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-04: **Time
Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-08:
**Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 08/16/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7402764 WOODCREST TOWNHOUSES
License Type: Lodging 1628 WOODCREST DR, DAYTONA BCH 91413

Insp Date: 08/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1589614 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher
pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged.
For reporting purposes only.front of 1624 - From follow-
up inspection 2025-08-14: **Time Extended**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or

License Number: 7402764 WOODCREST TOWNHOUSES
License Type: Lodging 1628 WOODCREST DR , DAYTONA BCH 91413
Insp Date: 08/14/2025 Inspection Number: 1589614 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
01-05-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher

obstructed/not  accessible. For reporting purposes

only.blocked by foliage : Front of building across from
1624 (unmarked)Front of 1620 - From follow-up
inspection 2025-08-14: **Time Extended**

7406702 CENTURY DUNES

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 08/15/2025 Inspection Number: 1591824 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Fire alarm control panel has no
power. For reporting purposes only. Struck by lightning,
tagged . **Corrective Action Taken** - From follow-up
inspection 2025-07-29: **Time Extended** - From
follow-up inspection 2025-08-15: **Time Extended**

Violation Code
04-04-4

the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

100 INTEGRA DUNES CIR , DELAND 32724

Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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